L1200100046

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
×		

3

۰.

500237424925

港田山田市村: 2012 AUG -2 AM 10:53 SEGRETARY OF STATE

FILED 12 AUG - 2 AH 9: SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

• •-

Office Use Only

N. Cuttigan AUG 3 - 2012



CORPORATION/SERVICE COMPANY'

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE : 7548888 298821 enan AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT : 160.00 ------

- ORDER DATE : August 1, 2012
- ORDER TIME : 5:10 PM
- ORDER NO. : 298821-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7548888

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: 5800 GULF BOULEVARD DEVELOPMENT, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX CERTIFIED COPY
- XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Milnes - EXT. 2920

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

***•**

FILED.

:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

12 NG -2 AM 9: 乾

5800 GULF BOULEVARD DEVELOPMENT, LLC SEURETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE ELOPIDA

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned authorized representative submits these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming 5800 Gulf Boulevard Development, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").

ARTICLE I NAME AND MANAGEMENT

The name of the limited liability company is **5800 Gulf Boulevard Development, LLC**. The Company is manager-managed. The initial Manager of the Company is Restruck SPB Investor I, LLC, a Florida limited liability company. The street address of the Manager is 118 West Comstock Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789.

ARTICLE II MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing and street addresses of the principal office of the Company are 118 West Comstock Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789.

ARTICLE III NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the Company's registered agent for service of process in this state is C. Mark Stevenson, Esquire. The street address of the registered agent is 4301 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 300, Tampa, Florida 33607.

These Articles of Organization shall be effective upon filing.

C. Mark Stevenson, Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept appointment as the registered agent of **5800 Gulf Boulevard Development, LLC**. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of that position, as described in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Dated July 31, 2012.

i

C. Mark Stevenson, Registered Agent

2 NG-2 AH 9: 12 FILED LORIDA

2